GOLDCLIFF RESOURCE CORPORATION, Suite 920- 470 Granville Street, Vancouver, BC, Canada V6C 1V5
TF: 1-866-769-4802 TL: 604-685-5685 FX: 604-261-8994 EM: info@goldcliff.ca WWW: www.goldcliff.com
Stock Symbol: GCN.TSXV

NEWS RELEASE

DDH (#)
23003

Includes
Includes
Includes

23004

Includes
Includes
Includes

25040

Includes
Includes
Includes

25041

Includes
Includes
Includes

25044
Includes

25045

Includes
Includes
Includes

23005

Includes
Includes
Includes

23006

Includes
Includes
Includes

JANUARY 20, 2006

PANORAMA DRILLING RESULTS FROM THE YORK-VIKING GOLD ZONE

(Vancouver, Canada), Goldcliff Resource Corporation reports significant assay results from the drilling at the Panorama
Ridge property, York-Viking gold zone, in the Hedley Gold Basin, British Columbia, Canada. In 2005, Goldcliff drilled
1,211 metres in 13 core drill holes. The drilling results confirm that there is continuous gold mineralization at Panorama
Ridge, as gold mineralization occurs throughout the York-Viking zone. The York-Viking gold zone drilling results that
relate to section 10000N are highlighted by 0.95 grams per tonne gold (g/t) over a drill intercept of 74.52 metres (m) -- the
highlight of which is 1.52 g/t gold over 28.00 metres.

The significantly strong drilling and trenching results at the York-Viking gold zone (YVZ) successfully establishes that gold
mineralization occurs concurrently at depth and on the surface. Section 10000N in the YVZ has the most drill holes to
demonstrate the continuity of gold grades at depth. The following table lists previously released holes (23003) and
current holes (25040) for section 10000N:

From (m)
4.88
35.18
46.18
54.18

5.18

24.21
24.21
24.21

3.66

23.57
23.57
26.57

3.66

22.88
22.88
26.88

3.66
51.42

3.66

27.64
31.98
34.98

3.66
7.66
8.66
8.66

3.66
4.66
5.66
7.66

To (m)
79.40
63.18
63.18
59.18

100.77
39.21
36.21
30.21

67.00
29.57
27.57
27.57

71.14
41.14
36.14
29.88

80.99
70.39

56.97
47.98
43.98
38.98

87.98
37.59
20.66
12.66

26.66
10.66
8.66
8.66

Interval (m)
74.52
28.00
17.00

5.00

95.59
15.00
12.00
5.00

63.34
6.00
4.00
1.00

67.48
18.26
13.26
3.00

77.33
18.97

53.51
20.34
12.00
4.00

84.32
29.93
12.00
4.00

23.00
6.00
3.00
1.00

The drill hole data for section 10000N are as follows:

DDH (#)
23003
23004
25040
25041

Easting (Utm)
284106.25
284106.25
284106.25
284106.25

Northing (Utm) Azimuth (°)

5473166.20
5473166.20
5473166.20
5473166.20

320
140
320
140

Au (g/t)
0.95
1.52
213
412

0.77
1.63
1.89
2.78

0.50
1.05
1.24
2.35

0.67
1.06
1.27
2.57

0.46
0.70

0.79
1.13
1.53
2.10

0.87
1.45
1.70
2.09

0.77
1.91
3.34
7.86

Dip (°) Depth (m)

-65 123.48
-45 135.94
-80 99.67

-70 96.62


http://www.goldcliff.com/

25044 284129.00 5473128.00 320 -70 96.67

25045 284129.00 5473128.00 140 -60 96.67
23005 284154.66 5473103.21 320 -60 111.81
23006 284154.66 5473103.21 140 -60 125.22

Addition assays for the remaining drills holes for the YVZ and the Nordic zones are pending.

In summary, gold results are consistent with the Panorama gold deposit model — a world-class, sedimentary, strata-bound
gold skarn deposit. The gold mineralization at YVZ occurs concurrently on the surface and at depth. The drilling results
and the geology of the drill holes indicate the possibility of deeper gold mineralization beyond the current drilling depths.

Leonard W. Saleken, PGeo, is the qualified person as defined by National Instrument 43-101 who supervised the
preparation and verification of the technical information in this release.

GOLDCLIFF RESOURCE CORPORATION
“Leonard W. Saleken”

Leonard W. Saleken, PGeo
President

The TSX Venture Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or the accuracy of this news release.
GCNNews2601



