GOLDCLIFF RESOURCE CORPORATION, Suite 920- 470 Granville Street, Vancouver, BC, Canada V6C 1V5 TF: 1-866-769-4802 TL: 604-685-5685 FX: 604-261-8994 EM: info@goldcliff.ca WWW: <u>www.goldcliff.com</u> Stock Symbol: GCN.TSXV

NEWS RELEASE

JANUARY 20, 2006

PANORAMA DRILLING RESULTS FROM THE YORK-VIKING GOLD ZONE

(Vancouver, Canada), Goldcliff Resource Corporation reports significant assay results from the drilling at the Panorama Ridge property, York-Viking gold zone, in the Hedley Gold Basin, British Columbia, Canada. In 2005, Goldcliff drilled 1,211 metres in 13 core drill holes. The drilling results confirm that there is continuous gold mineralization at Panorama Ridge, as gold mineralization occurs throughout the York-Viking zone. The York-Viking gold zone drilling results that relate to section 10000N are highlighted by 0.95 grams per tonne gold (g/t) over a drill intercept of 74.52 metres (m) -- the highlight of which is 1.52 g/t gold over 28.00 metres.

The significantly strong drilling and trenching results at the York-Viking gold zone (YVZ) successfully establishes that gold mineralization occurs concurrently at depth and on the surface. Section 10000N in the YVZ has the most drill holes to demonstrate the continuity of gold grades at depth. The following table lists previously released holes (23003) and current holes (25040) for section 10000N:

DDH (#)	From (m)	To (m)	Interval (m)	Au (g/t)
23003	4.88	79.40	74.52	0.95
Includes	35.18	63.18	28.00	1.52
Includes	46.18	63.18	17.00	2.13
Includes	54.18	59.18	5.00	4.12
23004	5.18	100.77	95.59	0.77
Includes	24.21	39.21	15.00	1.63
Includes	24.21	36.21	12.00	1.89
Includes	24.21	30.21	5.00	2.78
25040	3.66	67.00	63.34	0.50
Includes	23.57	29.57	6.00	1.05
Includes	23.57	27.57	4.00	1.24
Includes	26.57	27.57	1.00	2.35
25041	3.66	71.14	67.48	0.67
Includes	22.88	41.14	18.26	1.06
Includes	22.88	36.14	13.26	1.27
Includes	26.88	29.88	3.00	2.57
25044	3.66	80.99	77.33	0.46
Includes	51.42	70.39	18.97	0.70
25045	3.66	56.97	53.51	0.79
Includes	27.64	47.98	20.34	1.13
Includes	31.98	43.98	12.00	1.53
Includes	34.98	38.98	4.00	2.10
23005	3.66	87.98	84.32	0.87
Includes	7.66	37.59	29.93	1.45
Includes	8.66	20.66	12.00	1.70
Includes	8.66	12.66	4.00	2.09
23006	3.66	26.66	23.00	0.77
Includes	4.66	10.66	6.00	1.91
Includes	5.66	8.66	3.00	3.34
Includes	7.66	8.66	1.00	7.86

The drill hole data for section 10000N are as follows:

DDH (#) 23003	Easting (Utm) 284106.25	Northing (Utm) 5473166.20	Azimuth (°) 320	Dip (°) -65	Depth (m) 123.48
23004	284106.25	5473166.20	140	-45	135.94
25040 25041	284106.25 284106.25	5473166.20 5473166.20	320 140	-80 -70	99.67 96.62

25044	284129.00	5473128.00	320	-70	96.67
25045	284129.00	5473128.00	140	-60	96.67
23005	284154.66	5473103.21	320	-60	111.81
23006	284154.66	5473103.21	140	-60	125.22

Addition assays for the remaining drills holes for the YVZ and the Nordic zones are pending.

In summary, gold results are consistent with the Panorama gold deposit model – a world-class, sedimentary, strata-bound gold skarn deposit. The gold mineralization at YVZ occurs concurrently on the surface and at depth. The drilling results and the geology of the drill holes indicate the possibility of deeper gold mineralization beyond the current drilling depths.

Leonard W. Saleken, PGeo, is the qualified person as defined by National Instrument 43-101 who supervised the preparation and verification of the technical information in this release.

GOLDCLIFF RESOURCE CORPORATION

"Leonard W. Saleken"

Leonard W. Saleken, PGeo President

The TSX Venture Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or the accuracy of this news release. GCNNews2601